阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。
1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.
2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.
3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.
4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets”.
Read Statement
                       NESSCAP® Ultracapacitor Datasheet
© NESSCAP 2003. All Rights reserved. Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.
NESSCAP Co., Ltd.
750-8 Gome-Ri, Kiheung-Eup, Yongin-City, Kyonggi-Do 449-901, Korea
Tel: +82-31-289-0721  Fax: +82-31-286-6767  e-mail: marketing@nesscap.com
NESSCAP 20F/2.3V                  PSHLR-0020C0-002R3
 Features
- Cylindrical cell
- Radial lead terminals
Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
 Specifications
Rated Capacitance, C (DCC(1), 25oC) 20 Farads (1) Discharging with constant current
Capacitance Tolerance -10% / +20%
Rated Voltage, VR  2.3 V
Surge Voltage 2.5 V
Rated Current (25oC) 0.016 A About 30 min discharge rate from 2.3V to 0.9V
Max. Current-continuous (25oC) 0.5 A 40sec discharge current from VR to 0.5 VR
Max. Stored Energy (at VR) 52.9J (0.0147Wh)
Gravimetric 3.7 Wh/kg  Specific Energy Volumetric 6.2 Wh/l
Gravimetric 6.6 kW/kg Specific Power(2)
(at matched load) Volumetric 11.0 kW/l
(2) Power density at which one-half the energy of
the discharge is in the form of electricity and
one-half is in heat.
AC (1kHz) 40 mΩ  Maximum Internal
Resistance (ESR) DC (1.8A) 55 mΩ
Dimensions φ 10 x / 30 mm
Volume 2.4 ml
Weight 4.0 g
Operating temperature range(3) -25 ~ 60 °C (3) ⏐∆C⏐< 30% and ESR < 5 times of initially
measured value at 25oC, respectively
Storage temperature range -30 ~ 70 °C
Max. Leakage Current, LC(12h, 25oC) 300 µA
Life Time at RT(4) 10 years
Cycle Life (25oC)(4), (5) 100,000 cycles
(4) ⏐∆C⏐< 30% and ESR < three times of initially
measured value, respectively and LC < specified
value
(5) 1 cycle: charging to VR for 40s, constant
voltage charging for 10s, discharging to 1/2VR
for 40s, rest for 10s
+
-
15min.
Ø
0.
6±
0.
05
30+1.5max.
Ø10+0.5max
Safety vent
Sleeve
4min.
5.
0±
0.
5